OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	55704	EET U	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO U.S. Patent and Traden Atty. Dkt No.: CA	nark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the	attached original	l documents or copy the	ereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):       9-10.0         Gelu Voicu Radu H. lacob Otilia Neagoe       9-10.0         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       □         Yes ⊠ No       3. Nature of conveyance:         △ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other       □ Merger □ Change of Name	) Name: Ca Street Add City/State/.	<ul> <li>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> <li>Name: Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.</li> <li>Street Address: 1250 Borregas Avenue</li> <li>City/State/Zip: Sunnyvale, CA 94089</li> <li>Additional name(s) &amp; address(es) attached?</li> <li>Yes X No</li> </ul>		22388 U.S. PTO 10/660222
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numb	on, the execution date B. Patent No bers attached? Yes	of the application	n is: 09/10/2003	
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: <ul> <li>James E. Parsons, Esq.</li> <li>Bever, Hoffman &amp; Harms, LLP</li> <li>2099 Gateway Place, Suite 320</li> <li>San Jose, CA 95110</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	involved: [1]         7. Total fee (37 C         □ Enclosed         ⊠ Authorized         8. Deposit accourt	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPAC	CE		
:8021 40.00 DA		ng cover sheet, at	September 1 Date ttachments, and docume	
Mail documents to be recorde Mail Stop Assig Director of the U.	d with required cove gnment Recordation S S. Patent and Tradema	ervices	ion to:	+d==aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa

PATENT REEL: 014501 FRAME: 0718

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Gelu Voicu	of 780 Pricewood Ct. San Jose, CA 95110
Radu H. Iacob	of <u>2185 Cabrillo Avenue Santa Clara, CA 95050</u>
Otilia Neagoe	of Ale. Barajul Lotru nr. 11 bl. M4A1 sc. 2 ap. 103 sector 3 Bucharest, Romania

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1250 Borregas Avenue Sunnyvale, CA 94089, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

## DIGITAL POTENTIOMETER INCLUDING PLURAL BULK IMPEDANCE DEVICES

for which we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the abovenamed assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 10 day of September, 2003.

State of California \_\_\_\_) ss.

County of Santa Clara

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER ( ) individual(s) signing for [X] oneself/themselves

On Sign 1 mlen 10 2003 before me, REBECHT A Pruman , personally appeared <u>Gelu Voicu</u> [] personally known to me --or -- K proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/ber authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

	Simy hand and others lead RESECCA A. BAUMANN Commission # 1252448 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Feb 4, 2004
Executed this	lo day of September, 2003.

State of California

) ss. County of Santa Clara

A A

Radu H. Iacob

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER () individual(s) signing for [X] oneself/themselves

On <u>interview 2003</u> before me <u>REAECUER</u> <u>BAUMAN</u>, personally appeared <u>Radu H. Iacob</u> [] personally known to me -or - K proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/ber authorized capacity, and that by his/ber signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Pulucent Bauman

1

PATENT REEL: 014501 FRAME: 0719

Executed this 10<sup>th</sup> day of September , 2003.

State of <u>California</u>) ) ss.

County of Santa Clara

i

Otilia Neagoe

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER ( ) individual(s) signing for [ X ] oneself/themselves

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Julica Baumann

